Trapp Corp. partners with **Suns Charities 88** to present "Slam Dunk" Street Party 2014

Trapp Corp. gives back to Arizona community and partners with Phoenix Suns Charities 88 to become Corporate Champion and Presenting Sponsor of "Slam Dunk" Street Party 2014.

Scottsdale, AZ. – September 10, 2014 – Trapp Corp. is proud to announce their corporate sponsorship of the annual "Slam Dunk" Street Party hosted by Phoenix Suns Charities 88, a network of community leaders with the mission to benefit organizations that assist the needs of children and their families in Arizona.

The "Slam Dunk" Street Party's unique, progressive dinner will commence with a tip-off cocktail reception on the Suns' main court at US Airways Center, continuing to a formal plated dinner on a completely shut-down Central Avenue. The night concludes with dessert and dancing under the stars with Michael Wesley's musical accompaniment on Saturday, October 11, in downtown Phoenix.

"We're very enthusiastic to partner with Suns Charities 88 and their philanthropic initiatives in Arizona. Becoming a Corporate Champion and Presenting Sponsor of the Slam Dunk event is part of our ongoing commitment to advocate arts, education, and health programs to our youth," says Reed Clarke, VP of Business Development for Trapp Corp. "We hope our charitable efforts energize our peers of powerful business professionals in the Phoenix Metroplex to connect, invest in, and further promote community-centric activities."

This signature event aims to raise funding for future endeavors of the Suns Charities 88. Since its inception in 1988, Phoenix Suns Charities has granted more than \$15 million to children and family service organizations throughout Arizona.

"Suns Charities is proud of the partnership with Trapp Corp. Like Suns Charities, Trapp Corp. is committed to assisting children and families in need throughout Arizona," says Sarah Krahenbuhl, Director of Phoenix Suns Charities. "Their generosity will help Suns Charities to reach its goal of giving every child a chance to succeed."

For available sponsorship opportunities and ticket packages, please contact Katie Yokose at kyokose@trappcorp.com or 602.443.9145 x 2022.

About Trapp Corp.

The Trapp Corp. companies, Trapp Online, Trapp Connect, and Trapp Tech, combine the very best cloud, Internet, IT managed services, and IT consulting to provide a true all-in-one IT solution for businesses who seek to cut IT costs and leverage technology to grow revenues. Trapp's services are designed to appeal to the growing number of medium-sized businesses looking to outsource more IT infrastructure and application management services to help reduce total cost of ownership and free up internal resources, as well as those companies seeking the skills and support to quickly complete complex IT projects. For more information, visit trappcorp.com.

About Suns Charities

Phoenix Suns Charities was founded in 1988 with the mission to benefit organizations that assist the needs of children and their families in Arizona. Due to the generosity of fans and sponsors, and underwriting by the team, Phoenix Suns Charities has experienced steady growth and now distributes more than a million dollars annually to hundreds of local charities. For more information, visit <u>sunscharities.com</u>.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Reed Clarke

Vice President of Business Development

602-443-9145 x1506

rclarke@trappcorp.com